

**Unofficial Copy**  
**HB1304/205723/1**

**1996 Regular Session**

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1304

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in line 28, strike “AIRPLANE LANDING STRIP” and substitute “AIRCRAFT LANDING AREA”.

On page 2, in line 6, strike “airplane landing strip” and substitute “AIRCRAFT LANDING AREA”; and in line 7, strike “strip” and substitute “AREA”.

SCREEN